

GAHC010195172017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/43/2017

ASOMIYA PRATIDIN and 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS PUBLISHER SRI JAYANTA BARUA, MANIRAM
DEWAN PATH, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI 781003, DIST. KAMRUP M,
ASSAM.

2: HYDER HUSSAIN

THE CHIEF EDITOR OF ASOMIYA PRATIDIN
MANIRAM DEWAN PATH
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI 781003
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM.

3: JAYANATA BARUA

THE PUBLISHER OF ASOMIYA PRATIDIN
MANIRAM DEWAN PATH
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI 781003
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI HIRALAL DAS and 3 ORS
S/O LATE BHUBANESWAR DAS, R/O VILL. MONIARI TINIALI, MIRZA,
PALASHBARI, DIST. KAMRUP

2: SHAHNUAZ ALI AHMED

S/O LATE SULEMAN ALI AHMED
R/O VILL. MONIARI TINIALI
MIRZA

PALASBARI
DIST. KAMRUP

3:SARBESWAR DAS

S/O BALRAM DAS
R/O VILL. KALAPARA
MOIARI
MIRZA
PALASBARI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.

4:BHARAT DAS

S/O MAHENDRA DAS
R/O VILL. KALAPARA
MONIARI
MIRZA
PALASBARI
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.G MISHRA, MR.J DEKA,MR.U B SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A BORAR-2, MR. B. KUMAR (r-1),MR. U DUTTA,MR.P UPADHYAY(R-1),MR.N ZAMAN(R-2),MS.K JAIN(R-1),MR.A GANGULY(R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 20.02.2025

None appears for the appellant.

On the request of Mr. A. Ganguly, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and Mr. U. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List the matter after 2 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant